## 506353315 11/13/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6400068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERICH R. KLAWUHN	10/03/2016
DOUGLAS S. SILKWOOD	01/23/2017
JASON ZEDLITZ	05/03/2016
STEPHEN C. BROWN	03/04/2016
DHAIRYA SHRIVASTAVA	05/10/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIEW, INC.
Street Address:	195 SOUTH MILPITAS BOULEVARD
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16949493				

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** assignments@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIEWP067C3US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DHARTI SHAH
SIGNATURE:	/Dharti Shah/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2020

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=VIEWP067WO\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=VIEWP067WO\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054358 FRAME: 0557

506353315

source=VIEWP067WO\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=VIEWP067WO\_Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif
source=VIEWP067WO\_Executed\_Assignment#page5.tif
source=VIEWP067WO\_Executed\_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 054358 FRAME: 0558

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the PCT international patent application entitled: COMBI-SENSOR SYSTEMS (Atty. Docket No. VIEWP067WO), and

(1) for which I am a named inventor on a PCT international patent application that designates the U.S.;

#### AND/OR

(2) the same having been filed on (September 29, 2015) as PCT Application No. (PCT/US2015/052822);

## AND/OR

(3) which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on (September 29, 2014) as Application No. (62/057,104);

in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 22434 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to View, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 195 South Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, California, 95035, USA ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced PCT international application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in any applications (e.g., national phase applications) based upon, and patents (including U.S. and foreign patents and the right to claim priority) based upon, the above-referenced PCT international application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said PCT international application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, any U.S. and foreign national phase patent applications based on the above-referenced PCT international patent application, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

1 of 6

5)

contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment. Signed on the date indicated beside pay signature. Date: <u>/2/3///</u> Signature: Typed Name: Erich R. Klawuhn NOTARY Per California Civil Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Government Code section 8202: A California notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document, State of County of Zande before me, 1 personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CM foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. MELISSA A. PINNÉY COMM. #2019356 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Comm. Expires Apr. 12

Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment,

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature. 2) Signature: Typed Name: Per California Chill Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Government Code section 8202: A California notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of CALIFOR Di 88. County of SANTA proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in (his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of 4 that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

D. NGUYEN Comm. # 2099638

		7.	ny signature.			la i.,
	Signature: Typed Name:	Jason Zedlitz (			Date: ~	(5/16
			NOT	LARY		
4 Califo	rnia notary public o	r other officer compl	eting this certificate	ernment Code sections eventies only the ide historiess, accuracy, or	ntity of the individua	
				88.		
		20/6 before	: me,///	2602172	<u>ARCANIA</u>	
				to be the perso		
2.55	their authorize			hiş/her/their siş Erson(s) acted,		
	s), or the entit					
rson( :ertif)	under PENA	LTY OF PERJ		ne laws of the S	itate of <u></u>	that the
frson( certify regoi	under PENA ng paragraph		ect.	ne laws of the S	itate of <u>CA</u>	that the
fson( :ertif) regoi	under PENA ng paragraph	is true and corr	ect.	ne laws of the S	itate of <u>CA</u>	that the

Manufacture 18.00 a. a.m.

 Signature: Typed Name: Stephen & Brown

Date: <u>4/1/4R</u>20/6

# NOTARY

Per California Civil Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Government Code section 8202:

A California notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of <u>CAUFARA/IA</u>

County of <u>SANTA CUARA</u>

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

88.

, who

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signatur<del>(NiWU MArcan)</del>

Michelle Pingin-Benson Arcangel Commission #2119209 Notary Public - California Santa Care County ## Comm. Expires ##17, 2019

**RECORDED: 11/13/2020** 

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

5)	Signatu Typed N		Dhairya Sh	Zi.	Zimal.	Ž.		Date:	05/1	olic
					NOT	<u> </u>				
AC	lifornia notari	y public or c	ther officer	d 1195 and Call completing thi stacked, and n	s certificate v	eriñes only	the identi	ty of the i		500 C.
State	of	AUFOT	WIA		)					
Cour	ty of <u> </u>	PNM	CIAN	4	)	SS.				
nerac	On <u>M</u> nally app			efore me,	Mia	1866	<u> </u>	1166	M/9E	£
				<u>OHAIA</u>		<u> </u>	13.729	<u> </u>		. who
hish perso I cen	er/their au m(s), or th	thorized e entity PENAL	capacity upon bel	(ies), and half of whi PERJURY	that by hi ch the pe	s/her/th rson(s) :	eir sigñ acted, e	ature(s xecute:	on the i	cuted the same in instrument the trumentthat the
Sign	NESS my	hand an	d officia	1 scal. <u>Z</u>					Comm Notary	uguin- <b>Bensos Arcangel</b> resion #211 <b>9209</b> Public - Caldonia Is Clara Cauny - Espires <b>Advil 2019</b>
REC			EBY AC	CEPTED	BY ASSIC	inee, <u>y</u>	IEW.	NC.:	8	

6 of 6